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I Before you begin, please check to ensure you have all the parts. 
Read ALL the directions before beginning.

NO Description QTY
1 Shower head 1
2 Elbow Fitting 1
3 Handle 1
4 Hose Connecting 1
5 Teflon 1
6 Setscrew 4
7 Drain Screw 1
8 Foot Shower 1

II  Installation
In order to use our products properly and get the most satisfaction and pleasure, please pay attention to the following 
details.
1. 	The	solar	shower	must	be	installed	on	solid	ground	(concrete	floor)	or	concrete	base	to	make	sure	its	stabilization

and safety for user.
2.  The solar shower is equipped with base plate, which has 4 prefabricated holes for screws installation on solid

ground or portable base.
3.  For easy installation, please separately buy our portable base. Just screw the solar with the base and you could

enjoy the warm water.
4.  Please install the solar shower at the location where has the most sunshine.
5.  Please connect inlet of the solar shower to tap water system of your home. It is better to have the inlet of solar

shower connected to your garden tap then to the tap water system.
6.  Please pay attention that it is necessary to have a tap installed before the inlet of solar shower.
7.  To prevent the scalding from the hot water, extra attention to the following.

Before	turn	on	the	solar	shower,	please	make	sure	the	valve	is	at	the	cold	water	position	(blue),	then	turn	on	the
valve	and	gradually	adjust	the	water	toward	the	hot	water	position	(red),	until	reach	the	most	comfortable	tempera-
ture.

8.  Warning! Under the exposure of the very strong sun radiations, the water temperature coming from the solar
shower	may	reach	60	˚C	or	140	˚F.
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Note: Portable base is not included in the shower, please buy separately

III  Initial set up of the shower
1.  Turn and lift shower handle to FULL ON HOT position.
2. 	Tighten	the	bottom	drain	screw	to	make	sure	it	is	sealed	and	no	water	leaks.
3. 	Turn	on	water	supply	to	garden	hose	to	fill	shower.	Shower	will	take	about	2~4	minutes	to	fill.	NOTE:	Filling

tube	with	valve	in	hot	position	ensures	no	air	pockets	are	trapped	in	shower.	This	procedure	is	used	for	initial
set up only.

4. 	When	water	flows	from	shower	head,	turn	shower	handle	off.	Turning	the	shower	off	allows	the	water	to	begin
heating.

5.  Shower is ready to absorb sunlight and heat your water. NOTE: Depending on available sunlight and outside
temperature,	it	may	take	up	3	hours	or	longer	to	fully	heat	the	water.	Using	the	shower	too	soon	will	yield	less
heated	water.	A	recently	used	shower	(that	has	not	been	emptied)	will	take	less	time	as	it	will	have	retained
some hot water.

6.  Simply lift the handle to its ON position and you are ready to enjoy your sun-warmed water! NOTE: The faucet
connected to garden hose must be turned on for shower to run.

7. 	Turn	off	water	supply	to	shower	when	done.
 WARNING: IF SHOWER HAS NOT BEEN USED FOR MORE THAN THREE DAYS, WE
RECOMMEND RUNNING the SHOWER FOR 2 MINUTES TO REMOVE STAGNANT
WATER. STAGNANT WATER IN WARM ENVIRONMENT CAN PROVIDE A GROWTH
ENVIRONMENT FOR HAZARDOUS BACTERIA.

IV 	 Remark	for	off-season	storage	protection:
1.  After the pool season, please clean the solar shower with soft cloth.
2. 	Please	close	the	garden	tap	which	is	connected	to	the	inlet	of	solar	shower.	And	please	make	the	cold	and

hot	water	valve	in	“OPEN”	position,	then	unscrew	the	bottom	drain,	to	make	sure	that	all	water	in	solar	shower
can be fully drained out.

3. 	While	the	solar	shower	is	under	the	dry	and	frozen	environment,	the	cold	and	hot	water	valve	should	be	in
“OPEN”	position.	The	damage	caused	by	frozen	temperature	will	not	be	covered	by	our	warranty.

Warning:
1. 	The	damage	caused	by	using	mud	water,	salt	water	or	frozen	temperature	will	not	be	covered	by	our	warranty.
2. 	Wipe	shower	off	after	use.
3.  DO NOT use the solar shower with base in high wind conditions. Wind may cause the shower to become

unstable and fall over hurting you, children or property.
THIS IS NOT a recreational device. DO NOT climb on, hang from solar shower or stand on base. Use only as
intended.

4.  Keep small parts, hardware and plastic bags out of the reach of children.
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I  Před	použitím	tohoto	produktu	prosím	zkontrolujte,	zda	jste	obdrželi	všechny	díly.
Přečtěte	si	před	použitím	tohoto	produktu	VŠECHNY	pokyny.

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ PRO VENKOVNÍ 
SOLÁRNÍ SPRCHU FZH 5035

Obsah	balení Množství
Sprchová	růžice 1
Kolenová	tvarovka 1
Rukojeť 1
Připojení	hadice 1
Teflonová	páska 1
Kotevní	šroub 4
Vypouštěcí	šroub 1
Nožní	sprcha 1

II  Instalace
Abyste	se	naučili	naše	produkty	správně	používat	a	byli	s	nimi	maximálně	spokojeni,	věnujte	prosím	pozornost	násle-
dujícím	detailům.
1. 	Tato	solární	sprcha	musí	být	nainstalována	na	pevném	základu	(betonová	podlaha)	nebo	betonové	základně,	aby

byla	zajištěna	stabilita	a	bezpečí	pro	uživatele.
2. 	Tato	solární	sprcha	je	vybavena	deskou	základny	obsahující	4	připravené	otvory	pro	instalaci	šroubů	na	pevný

základ	nebo	přenosnou	základnu.
3. 	Pro	usnadnění	instalace	si	můžete	samostatně	koupit	naši	přenosnou	základnu.	Po	přišroubování	sprchy	k	zá-

kladně	si	můžete	užívat	teplou	vodu.
4. 	Nainstalujte	prosím	tuto	solární	sprchu	v	místě	s	velkým	množstvím	slunečního	svitu.
5. 	Připojte	prosím	přívod	solární	sprchy	k	vašemu	domácímu	vodovodnímu	systému.	Doporučujeme	připojit	přívod

solární	sprchy	k	zahradnímu	kohoutku	a	pak	k	vodovodnímu	systému.
6. 	Uvědomte	si	prosím,	že	před	přívodem	do	solární	sprchy	je	nutno	mít	nainstalován	kohoutek.
7. 	Aby	nedošlo	k	opaření	horkou	vodou,	věnujte	zvýšenou	pozornost	následujícím	informacím.

Před	zapnutím	této	solární	sprchy	se	prosím	ujistěte,	že	je	ventil	v	poloze	studené	vody	(modrá),	pak	ventil	otevře-
te	a	pomalu	jej	nastavujte	směrem	k	poloze	horké	vody	(červená),	dokud	není	dosažena	nejoptimálnější	teplota.

8. 	Varování!	Při	vystavení	velmi	silnému	slunečnímu	záření	může	teplota	vody	z	této	solární	sprchy	dosáhnout
60	˚C	(140	˚F).
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Poznámka:	Přenosná	základna	není	součástí	sprchy,	musíte	ji	zakoupit	samostatně

III 	 Počáteční	instalace	sprchy
1. 	Otočte	a	zvedněte	rukojeť	sprchy	do	polohy	FULL	ON	HOT	(Plně	otevřeno	–	horká	voda).
2. 	Dotáhněte	dolní	vypouštěcí	šroub	tak,	aby	byl	utěsněn	a	neunikala	z	něj	voda.
3. 	Naplňte	sprchu	otevřením	přívodu	vody	do	zahradní	hadice.	Naplnění	sprchy	trvá	přibližně	2~4	minuty.

POZNÁMKA:	Naplnění	trubice	s	ventilem	v	poloze	horké	vody	zamezí	tvorbě	vzduchových	kapes	ve	sprše.
Tento	postup	se	provádí	pouze	při	první	instalaci.

4. 	Když	začne	ze	sprchové	růžice	téct	voda,	uzavřete	rukojeť	sprchy.	Po	zastavení	sprchy	je	umožněno	ohřívání
vody.

5. 	Sprcha	je	připravena	zachytávat	sluneční	světlo	a	ohřívat	vodu.	POZNÁMKA:	V	závislosti	na	dostupném
slunečním	světle	a	venkovní	teplotě	může	plné	ohřátí	vody	trvat	až	3	hodiny	nebo	i	déle.	Při	dřívějším	použití
sprchy	bude	voda	méně	ohřátá.	Ohřátí	nedávno	použité	sprchy	(která	nebyla	vyprázdněna)	bude	trvat	kratší
dobu,	protože	v	ní	zůstala	teplá	voda.

6. 	Stačí	zvednout	rukojeť	do	polohy	ON	(Otevřeno)	a	můžete	si	začít	užívat	sluncem	ohřáté	vody!	POZNÁMKA:
Kohoutek	připojený	k	zahradní	hadici	musí	být	pro	provoz	sprchy	otevřený.

7. 	Po	dokončení	sprchování	uzavřete	přívod	vody	do	sprchy.
	VAROVÁNÍ:	POKUD	NEBYLA	SPRCHA	DÉLE	NEŽ	3	DNY	POUŽÍVÁNA,	DOPORU-
ČUJEME	JI	NECHAT	2	MINUTY	PUŠTĚNOU,	ABY	Z	NÍ	ODTEKLA	STOJATÁ	VODA.
STOJATÁ	VODA	SE	MŮŽE	ZA	TEPLÉHO	POČASÍ	STÁT	PROSTŘEDÍM	PRO	RŮST
NEBEZPEČNÝCH	BAKTERIÍ.

IV 	 Poznámky	k	správnému	uskladnění	po	sezóně:
1. 	Po	skončení	koupací	sezóny	prosím	solární	sprchu	vyčistěte	jemným	hadříkem.
2. 	Uzavřete	prosím	zahradní	kohoutek	připojený	k	přívodu	solární	sprchy.	Nastavte	prosím	ventil	studené	a	teplé

vody	do	polohy	„OPEN“	(Otevřeno),	a	pak	odšroubujte	dolní	vypouštěcí	šroub,	aby	se	ze	solární	sprchy	vy-
pustila	veškerá	voda.

3. 	Při	uskladnění	této	solární	sprchy	v	suchém	prostředí	s	teplotami	pod	bodem	mrazu	by	měl	být	ventil	studené
a	teplé	vody	v	poloze	„OPEN“	(Otevřeno).	Na	poškození	způsobené	teplotami	pod	bodem	mrazu	se	záruka
nevztahuje.

Varování:
1.  Na	poškození	způsobené	kalnou	vodou,	slanou	vodou	nebo	teplotami	pod	bodem	mrazu	se	záruka	nevztahuje.
2. 	Po	dokončení	sprchování	sprchu	očistěte.
3. 	NEPOUŽÍVEJTE	tuto	solární	sprchu	se	základnou	za	silného	větru.	Vítr	by	mohl	způsobit	nestabilitu	sprchy

a	její	pád,	při	kterém	by	mohlo	dojít	ke	zranění	dospělých	nebo	dětí,	a	poškození	majetku.
TENTO	PRODUKT	není	rekreačním	zařízením.	NIKDY	na	tuto	solární	sprchu	nelezte,	nevěšte	se	na	ni	a	ne-
stoupejte	na	její	základnu.	Používejte	produkt	pouze	určeným	způsobem.

4. 	Udržujte	malé	díly,	spojovací	materiál	a	igelitové	sáčky	mimo	dosah	dětí.
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I  Pred	použitím	tohto	produktu,	prosím,	skontrolujte,	či	ste	dostali	všetky	diely. 
	 Prečítajte	si	pred	použitím	tohto	produktu	VŠETKY	pokyny.

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE PRE VONKAJŠIU 
SOLÁRNU SPRCHU FZH 5035

Obsah balenia Množstvo
Sprchová	ružica 1
Kolenová	tvarovka 1
Rukoväť 1
Pripojenie hadice 1
Teflonová	páska 1
Kotevná	skrutka 4
Vypúšťacia	skrutka 1
Nožná	sprcha 1

II 	 Inštalácia
Aby	ste	sa	naučili	naše	produkty	správne	používať	a	boli	s	nimi	maximálne	spokojní,	venujte,	prosím,	pozornosť	na-
sledujúcim detailom.
1.	 	Táto	solárna	sprcha	musí	byť	nainštalovaná	na	pevnom	základe	(betónová	podlaha)	alebo	betónovej	základni,	

aby	bola	zaistená	stabilita	a	bezpečie	pre	používateľa.
2.	 	Táto	solárna	sprcha	je	vybavená	doskou	základne	obsahujúcou	4	pripravené	otvory	na	inštaláciu	skrutiek	na	pev-

ný	základ	alebo	prenosnú	základňu.
3.	 	Na	uľahčenie	inštalácie	si	môžete	samostatne	kúpiť	našu	prenosnú	základňu.	Po	priskrutkovaní	sprchy	k	základni	

si	môžete	užívať	teplú	vodu.
4.	 	Nainštalujte,	prosím,	túto	solárnu	sprchu	v	mieste	s	veľkým	množstvom	slnečného	svitu.
5.	 	Pripojte,	prosím,	prívod	solárnej	sprchy	k	vášmu	domácemu	vodovodnému	systému.	Odporúčame	pripojiť	prívod	

solárnej	sprchy	k	záhradnému	kohútiku	a	potom	k	vodovodnému	systému.
6.	 	Uvedomte	si,	prosím,	že	pred	prívodom	do	solárnej	sprchy	je	nutné	mať	nainštalovaný	kohútik.
7.	 	Aby	nedošlo	k	opareniu	horúcou	vodou,	venujte	zvýšenú	pozornosť	nasledujúcim	informáciám. 

Pred	zapnutím	tejto	solárnej	sprchy	sa,	prosím,	uistite,	že	je	ventil	v	polohe	studenej	vody	(modrá),	potom	ventil	
otvorte	a	pomaly	ho	nastavujte	smerom	k	polohe	horúcej	vody	(červená),	kým	nie	je	dosiahnutá	optimálna	teplota.

8.	 	Varovanie!	Pri	vystavení	veľmi	silnému	slnečnému	žiareniu	môže	teplota	vody	z	tejto	solárnej	sprchy	dosiahnuť	
60	˚C	(140	˚F).
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Poznámka:	Prenosná	základňa	nie	je	súčasťou	sprchy,	musíte	ju	kúpiť	samostatne

III 	 Počiatočná	inštalácia	sprchy
1. 	Otočte	a	zdvihnite	rukoväť	sprchy	do	polohy	FULL	ON	HOT	(Plne	otvorené	–	horúca	voda).
2. 	Dotiahnite	dolnú	vypúšťaciu	skrutku	tak,	aby	bola	utesnená	a	neunikala	z	nej	voda.
3. 	Naplňte	sprchu	otvorením	prívodu	vody	do	záhradnej	hadice.	Naplnenie	sprchy	trvá	približne	2	~	4	minúty.

POZNÁMKA:	Naplnenie	trubice	s	ventilom	v	polohe	horúcej	vody	zamedzí	tvorbe	vzduchových	káps	v	sprche.
Tento	postup	sa	vykonáva	iba	pri	prvej	inštalácii.

4. 	Keď	začne	zo	sprchovej	ružice	tiecť	voda,	uzavrite	rukoväť	sprchy.	Po	zastavení	sprchy	je	umožnené	ohrieva-
nie vody.

5. 	Sprcha	je	pripravená	zachytávať	slnečné	svetlo	a	ohrievať	vodu.	POZNÁMKA:	V	závislosti	od	dostupného
slnečného	svetla	a	vonkajšej	teploty	môže	plné	ohriatie	vody	trvať	až	3	hodiny	alebo	aj	dlhšie.	Pri	skoršom
použití	sprchy	bude	voda	menej	ohriata.	Ohriatie	nedávno	použitej	sprchy	(ktorá	nebola	vyprázdnená)	bude
trvať	kratší	čas,	pretože	v	nej	zostala	teplá	voda.

6. 	Stačí	zdvihnúť	rukoväť	do	polohy	ON	(Otvorené)	a	môžete	si	začať	užívať	slnkom	ohriatu	vodu!	POZNÁMKA:
Kohútik	pripojený	k	záhradnej	hadici	musí	byť	na	prevádzku	sprchy	otvorený.

7. 	Po	dokončení	sprchovania	uzavrite	prívod	vody	do	sprchy.
	VAROVANIE:	AK	SA	SPRCHA	DLHŠIE	NEŽ	3	DNI	NEPOUŽÍVALA,	ODPORÚČAME	JU	NE-
CHAŤ	2	MINÚTY	PUSTENÚ,	ABY	Z	NEJ	ODTIEKLA	STOJATÁ	VODA.	STOJATÁ	VODA	SA	
MÔŽE	ZA	TEPLÉHO	POČASIA	STAŤ	PROSTREDÍM	PRE	RAST	NEBEZPEČNÝCH	BAKTÉRIÍ.

IV 	 Poznámky	k	správnemu	uskladneniu	po	sezóne:
1. 	Po	skončení	kúpacej	sezóny,	prosím,	solárnu	sprchu	vyčistite	jemnou	handričkou.
2. 	Uzavrite,	prosím,	záhradný	kohútik	pripojený	k	prívodu	solárnej	sprchy.	Nastavte,	prosím,	ventil	studenej

a	teplej	vody	do	polohy	„OPEN“	(Otvorené),	a	potom	odskrutkujte	dolnú	vypúšťaciu	skrutku,	aby	sa	zo	solár-
nej	sprchy	vypustila	všetka	voda.

3. 	Pri	uskladnení	tejto	solárnej	sprchy	v	suchom	prostredí	s	teplotami	pod	bodom	mrazu	by	mal	byť	ventil	stu-
denej	a	teplej	vody	v	polohe	„OPEN“	(Otvorené).	Na	poškodenie	spôsobené	teplotami	pod	bodom	mrazu	sa
záruka	nevzťahuje.

Varovanie:
1.  Na	poškodenie	spôsobené	kalnou	vodou,	slanou	vodou	alebo	teplotami	pod	bodom	mrazu	sa	záruka	nevzťahuje.
2. 	Po	dokončení	sprchovania	sprchu	očistite.
3. 	NEPOUŽÍVAJTE	túto	solárnu	sprchu	so	základňou	za	silného	vetra.	Vietor	by	mohol	spôsobiť	nestabilitu

sprchy	a	jej	pád,	pri	ktorom	by	mohlo	dôjsť	k	zraneniu	dospelých	alebo	detí,	a	poškodeniu	majetku.
TENTO	PRODUKT	nie	je	rekreačným	zariadením.	NIKDY	na	túto	solárnu	sprchu	nelezte,	nevešajte	sa	na	ňu
a	nestúpajte	na	jej	základňu.	Používajte	produkt	iba	určeným	spôsobom.

4. 	Udržujte	malé	diely,	spojovací	materiál	a	igelitové	vrecúška	mimo	dosahu	detí.
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I  A	termék	használata	előtt	ellenőrizze,	minden	alkatrészt	megkapott-e. 
	 A	termék	használata	előtt	olvassa	el	az	ÖSSZES	utasítást.

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS AZ FZH 5035 KÜLTÉRI 
NAPELEMES ZUHANYHOZ

A csomag tartalma Mennyiség
Zuhanyrózsa 1
Könyökcső 1
Fogantyú 1
Tömlő	csatlakozó 1
Teflonszalag 1
Rögzítő	csavar 4
Leeresztő	csavar 1
Lábzuhany 1

II 	 Telepítés
Annak	érdekében,	hogy	megtanulja,	hogyan	kell	helyesen	használni	termékeinket,	és	maradéktalanul	elégedett	le-
gyen	velük,	kérjük,	vegye	figyelembe	az	alábbi	részleteket.
1.	 	Ezt	a	napelemes	zuhanyt	szilárd	alapra	(betonpadlóra)	vagy	beton	alapra	kell	felszerelni,	hogy	biztosítsa	a	fel-

használó	számára	a	stabilitást	és	a	biztonságot.
2.	 	Ez	a	napelemes	zuhany	egy	alaplappal	van	felszerelve,	amely	4	előkészített	furatot	tartalmaz	a	csavarok	rögzíté-

séhez	szilárd	vagy	hordozható	alapra.
3.	 	A	telepítés	megkönnyítése	érdekében	hordozható	alapunkat	külön	is	megvásárolhatja.	Miután	felcsavarozta	a	

zuhanyt	az	alapra,	élvezheti	a	meleg	vizet.
4.	 	Kérjük,	ezt	a	napelemes	zuhanyt	olyan	helyre	szerelje	fel,	ahol	sok	a	napfény.
5.	 	Kérjük,	csatlakoztassa	a	napelemes	zuhany	vízellátását	a	háztartási	vízrendszeréhez.	Javasoljuk,	hogy	a	napele-

mes	zuhany	vízellátást	csatlakoztassa	a	kerti	csaphoz,	majd	a	vízrendszerhez.
6.	 	Kérjük,	vegye	figyelembe,	hogy	a	napelemes	zuhanyhoz	való	csatlakoztatás	előtt	csaptelepet	kell	felszerelni.
7.	 	A	forró	vízzel	való	leforrázás	elkerülése	érdekében	ügyeljen	az	alábbi	információkra. 

A	napelemes	zuhany	bekapcsolása	előtt	győződjön	meg	arról,	hogy	a	szelep	hidegvíz	(kék)	állásban	van,	majd	
nyissa	ki	a	szelepet,	és	lassan	állítsa	melegvíz	(piros)	helyzetbe,	amíg	el	nem	éri	az	optimális	hőmérsékletet.

8.	 	Figyelmeztetés!	Ha	nagyon	erős	napfénynek	van	kitéve,	a	napelemes	zuhany	vízhőmérséklete	elérheti	a	60	˚C-ot.
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Bevezető nyílás 

Tömítés

Hordozható alap

On/Off  
(Megnyitás/Elzárás) 

Csavar 
Csavar

Fogantyú

Zuhanyrózsa cső

1. lépés 

4. lépés 

2. lépés 

5. lépés

3. lépés 

6. lépés 
Megjegyzés:	A	hordozható	alap	nem	a	zuhany	tartozéka,	külön	kell	megvásárolni

III 	 A	zuhany	első	telepítése
1. 	Fordítsa	el	és	emelje	fel	a	zuhanyfogantyút	FULL	ON	HOT	(TELJESEN	BE	FORRÓ)	állásba.
2. 	Húzza	meg	az	alsó	leeresztő	csavart,	hogy	tömítsen,	és	ne	szivárogjon	a	víz.
3. 	Töltse	fel	a	zuhanyt	a	kerti	tömlő	vízellátásának	megnyitásával.	A	zuhany	feltöltése	körülbelül	2-4	percet	vesz

igénybe.
MEGJEGYZÉS:	A	cső	feltöltése	a	szeleppel	melegvíz	állásban	megakadályozza	a	légbuborékok	kialakulását
a	zuhanyban.	Ezt	az	eljárást	csak	az	első	telepítés	során	kell	végrehajtani.

4. 	Amikor	a	víz	elkezd	folyni	a	zuhanyrózsából,	zárja	el	a	zuhanyfogantyút.	A	zuhany	leállítása	után	lehetséges
a	vízmelegítés.

5. 	A	zuhany	készen	áll	a	napfény	befogadására	és	a	víz	felmelegítésére.	MEGJEGYZÉS:	A	rendelkezésre	álló
napfénytől	és	a	külső	hőmérséklettől	függően	a	víz	teljes	felmelegítése	akár	3	órát	is	igénybe	vehet.	Ha	ko-
rábban	használja	a	zuhanyt,	a	víz	kevésbé	lesz	felmelegítve.	Egy	nemrégi	zuhanyhasználat	(nem	kiürített
zuhany)	után	rövidebb	ideig	tart	felmelegíteni,	mert	még	maradt	benne	melegvíz.

6. 	Csak	emelje	fel	a	fogantyút	ON	(BE)	állásba,	és	máris	élvezheti	a	napsütötte	vizet!	MEGJEGYZÉS:	A	zuhany
működéséhez	a	kerti	tömlőhöz	csatlakoztatott	csapnak	nyitva	kell	lennie.

7. 	A	zuhanyozás	befejezése	után	zárja	el	a	zuhany	vízellátását.
	FIGYELEM:	HA	A	ZUHANYT	TÖBB	MINT	3	NAPIG	NEM	HASZNÁLTA,	JAVASOLJUK,
HOGY	2	PERCRE	ENGEDJ	MEG,	HOGY	AZ	ÁLLÓVÍZ	KIFOLYHASSON.	MELEG	IDŐBEN
AZ	ÁLLÓVÍZ	A	VESZÉLYES	BAKTÉRIUMOK	TERJEDÉSI	KÖRNYEZETÉVÉ	VÁLHAT.

IV 	 Megjegyzések	a	szezon	utáni	megfelelő	tároláshoz:
1. 	A	fürdőszezon	vége	után	a	napelemes	zuhanyzót	puha	ruhával	tisztítsa	meg.
2. 	Kérjük,	zárja	el	a	napelemes	zuhany	ellátáshoz	csatlakoztatott	kerti	csapot.	Kérjük,	állítsa	a	hideg-	és	me-

legvíz	szelepet	„OPEN“	(NYITOTT)	állásba,	majd	csavarja	ki	az	alsó	leeresztő	csavart,	hogy	az	összes	vizet
kiengedje	a	napelemes	zuhanyból.

3. 	Ha	ezt	a	napelemes	zuhanyt	fagypont	alatti	hőmérsékletű,	száraz	környezetben	tárolja,	a	hideg-	és	melegvíz
szelepnek	„OPEN“	(NYITOTT)	állásban	kell	lennie.	A	fagypont	alatti	hőmérsékletek	által	okozott	károkra	nem
vonatkozik	a	garancia.

Figyelmeztetés:
1.  A	zavaros	víz,	sós	víz	vagy	fagypont	alatti	hőmérséklet	által	okozott	károkra	nem	vonatkozik	a	garancia.
2. 	Zuhanyozás	után	tisztítsa	meg	a	zuhanyt.
3. 	NE	HASZNÁLJA	ezt	a	napelemes	zuhanyt	erős	szélben.	A	szél	a	zuhany	instabillá	válását	és	leesését	okoz-

hatja,	ami	felnőttek	vagy	gyermekek	sérüléséhez	és	anyagi	károkhoz	vezethet.
EZ	A	TERMÉK	nem	szabadidős	eszköz.	SOHA	ne	másszon	fel,	ne	lógjon	le,	vagy	álljon	a	napelemes	zuhany
alapjára.	A	terméket	csak	rendeltetésszerűen	használja.

4. 	Az	apró	alkatrészeket,	rögzítőelemeket	és	műanyag	zacskókat	tartsa	távol	a	gyermekektől.
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I  Przed	użyciem	tego	produktu	należy	sprawdzić,	czy	masz	wszystkie	części.
Przed	użyciem	tego	produktu	należy	przeczytać	WSZYSTKIE	instrukcje.

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI ZEWNĘTRZNEGO 
PRYSZNICA SŁONECZNEGO FZH 5035

Zawartość	opakowania Ilość
Róża	prysznicowa 1
Złączka	kolankowa 1
Uchwyt 1
Podłączenie	węża 1
Taśma	teflonowa 1
Śruba	kotwiąca 4
Śruba	spustowa 1
Prysznic	do	stóp 1

II 	 Instalacja
Aby	dowiedzieć	się,	jak	prawidłowo	korzystać	z	naszych	produktów	i	być	z	nich	w	pełni	usatysfakcjonowanym,	prosi-
my	o	zwrócenie	uwagi	na	poniższe	szczegóły.
1. 	Ten	prysznic	solarny	musi	być	zainstalowany	na	solidnym	fundamencie	(betonowa	podłoga)	lub	betonowej	podsta-

wie,	aby	zapewnić	stabilność	i	bezpieczeństwo	użytkownika.
2. 	Ten	prysznic	solarny	jest	wyposażony	w	płytę	bazową	zawierającą	4	przygotowane	otwory	do	montażu	śrub	na

podstawie	stałej	lub	przenośnej.
3. 	Aby	ułatwić	instalację,	można	osobno	zakupić	naszą	przenośną	podstawę.	Po	przykręceniu	prysznica	do	podsta-

wy	można	cieszyć	się	ciepłą	wodą.
4. 	Prysznic	solarny	należy	zainstalować	w	miejscu	z	dużą	ilością	światła	słonecznego.
5. 	Wlot	prysznica	solarnego	należy	podłączyć	do	swojej	instalacji	wodnej.	Zalecamy	podłączenie	wlotu	prysznica

solarnego	do	kranu	ogrodowego,	a	następnie	do	instalacji	wodociągowej.
6. 	Należy	pamiętać,	że	przed	wlotem	prysznica	solarnego	musi	być	zainstalowany	kran.
7. 	Aby	uniknąć	poparzenia	gorącą	wodą,	należy	zwrócić	szczególną	uwagę	na	następujące	informacje.

Przed	włączeniem	tego	prysznica	solarnego	należy	upewnić	się,	że	zawór	jest	w	pozycji	zimnej	wody	(niebieski),
następnie	należy	otworzyć	zawór	i	powoli	przestawiać	go	w	kierunku	pozycji	gorącej	wody	(czerwony),	aż	do	osią-
gnięcia	najbardziej	optymalnej	temperatury.

8. 	Ostrzeżenie!	Pod	wpływem	bardzo	silnego	światła	słonecznego,	temperatura	wody	z	tego	prysznica	słonecznego
może	osiągnąć	60˚C	(140˚F).
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Uwaga:	Przenośna	podstawa	nie	jest	dołączona	do	prysznica,	należy	ją	zakupić	oddzielnie

III 	 Wstępna	instalacja	prysznica
1. 	Przekręć	i	podnieś	rączkę	prysznicową	do	pozycji	FULL	ON	HOT	(pełne	otwarcie	-	gorąca	woda).
2. 	Dokręć	dolną	śrubę	spustową	tak,	aby	była	szczelna	i	nie	wyciekała	z	niej	woda.
3. 	Napełnij	prysznic,	otwierając	dopływ	wody	do	węża	ogrodowego.	Napełnienie	prysznica	trwa	około	2~4	minut.

UWAGA:	Napełnienie	rury	przy	zaworze	w	pozycji	ciepłej	wody	zapobiegnie	tworzeniu	się	kieszeni	powietrz-
nych	w	prysznicu.	Procedura	ta	jest	wykonywana	tylko	podczas	pierwszej	instalacji.

4. 	Gdy	z	głowicy	prysznicowej	zacznie	płynąć	woda,	zamknij	rączkę	prysznicową.	Gdy	prysznic	jest	zatrzymany,
woda	może	być	podgrzewana.

5. 	Prysznic	jest	gotowy	do	łapania	promieni	słonecznych	i	podgrzewania	wody.	UWAGA:	W	zależności	od
dostępnego	nasłonecznienia	i	temperatury	zewnętrznej,	pełne	nagrzanie	wody	może	trwać	do	3	godzin	lub
nawet	dłużej.	Jeżeli	skorzystasz	z	prysznica	wcześniej,	woda	będzie	mniej	nagrzana.	Ogrzanie	niedawno
używanego	prysznica	(który	nie	został	opróżniony)	zajmie	mniej	czasu,	ponieważ	jest	w	nim	jeszcze	gorąca
woda.

6. 	Wystarczy	podnieść	rączkę	do	pozycji	ON	i	można	zacząć	cieszyć	się	rozgrzaną	słońcem	wodą!	UWAGA:
Aby	prysznic	działał,	kran	podłączony	do	węża	ogrodowego	musi	być	otwarty.

7. 	Po	zakończeniu	kąpieli	należy	zakręcić	dopływ	wody	do	prysznica.
	OSTRZEŻENIE:	JEŻELI	PRYSZNIC	NIE	BYŁ	UŻYWANY	PRZEZ	PONAD	3	DNI,
ZALECAMY	POZOSTAWIENIE	GO	URUCHOMIONEGO	NA	2	MINUTY,	ABY	SPUŚCIĆ
STOJĄCĄ	WODĘ.	STOJĄCA	WODA	MOŻE	STAĆ	SIĘ	W	CIEPŁE	DNI	POŻYWKĄ
DLA NIEBEZPIECZNYCH BAKTERII.

IV 	 Uwagi	dotyczące	właściwego	przechowywania	po	sezonie:
1. 	Po	sezonie	kąpielowym	należy	wyczyścić	prysznic	solarny	miękką	szmatką.
2. 	Zakręć	kran	ogrodowy	podłączony	do	wlotu	prysznica	solarnego.	Ustaw	zawór	zimnej	i	ciepłej	wody	w	pozycji

„OPEN”	(otwarte),	następnie	odkręć	dolną	śrubę	spustową,	aby	spuścić	całą	wodę	z	prysznica	solarnego.
3. 	Podczas	przechowywania	tego	prysznica	słonecznego	w	suchym	środowisku	o	temperaturze	poniżej	zera,

zawór	ciepłej	i	zimnej	wody	powinien	być	w	pozycji	„OPEN”	(otwarte).	Uszkodzenia	spowodowane	ujemnymi
temperaturami	nie	są	objęte	gwarancją.

Ostrzeżenie:
1.  Uszkodzenia	spowodowane	przez	błotnistą	wodę,	słoną	wodę	lub	temperatury	poniżej	zera	nie	są	objęte	gwarancją.
2. 	Wyczyść	prysznic	po	zakończeniu	kąpieli.
3. 	NIE	UŻYWAJ	prysznica	słonecznego	z	podstawą	przy	silnym	wietrze.	Wiatr	może	spowodować	niestabilność

i	upadek	prysznica,	co	może	spowodować	obrażenia	u	dorosłych	lub	dzieci	oraz	szkody	materialne.
TEN	PRODUKT	nie	jest	obiektem	rekreacyjnym.	NIGDY	nie	wspinaj	się	na	prysznic	solarny,	nie	wieszaj	się	na	nim
ani	nie	wspinaj	się	na	jego	podstawę.	Produkt	należy	stosować	wyłącznie	w	sposób	zgodny	z	przeznaczeniem.

4. 	Małe	części,	elementy	złączne	i	torebki	plastikowe	należy	przechowywać	w	miejscu	niedostępnym	dla	dzieci.


